
 
 

MARY TAVY PARISH COUNCIL 

 
2025/2026 PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS 

 

 

Date Meeting Time Policies for Review 

Friday 18th April 2025 
Monday 21st April 2025 

Easter Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 8th April 2025 Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Standing Orders 
2. Training & Development 
Policy 
3. Health & Safety Policy 
Statement 
4. Reserves Policy 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Annual Parish Meeting 7:00pm  

  

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 13th May 2025 Annual Council Meeting 
 

7.00pm 1. HR Committee Terms of 
Reference 
2. Asset Register 
3. Data Protection Policy 

Monday 26th May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 
 

Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Press & Media Policy 
2. Co-option Procedure 

Tuesday 8th July 2025 
 

Full Council Meeting 
 

 1. Volunteering Policy 
2. Safeguarding Policy 

Summer Recess Period 
August no meetings 

 

Monday 25th August 2025 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Councillors’ Code of 
Conduct 
2. Freedom of Information 
3. Publication Scheme 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Grant Awarding Policy 
2. Scheme of Delegation 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 
 

Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Complaints Policy 
2. Financial Regulations 
3. Accessibility Statement 
4. Sickness & Absence 
Policy 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 Full Council Meeting 
 

7.00pm 1.Anti-Fraud & Corruption 
Strategy 
2. Risk Register 
3. Risk Management 
Policy 

Office Closed  

 
23rd December 2025 – 2nd     
January 2026 (inclusive) 

Christmas Day Bank Holiday  
 

  

Boxing Day Bank Holiday    



New Year’s Day Bank Holiday    

 

Tuesday 13th January 2026 
 

Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Document Retention 
Policy 
2. Cemetery Charges & 
Regulations 
3. Memorial Management 
Policy 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 
 

Full Council Meeting 
 

7.00pm 1. Emergency Plan 
2. Equality & Diversity 
Policy  
3.Disciplinary Policy 

HR Committee TBC  

Tuesday 10th March 2026 Full Council Meeting 7.00pm 1. Grievance Policy 
2. Privacy Notice 
3. Anti-harassment & 
bullying policy 

 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 Full Council Meeting 
 

7.00pm  

Friday 3rd April 2026 Easter Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th April 2026 Bank Holiday 

TBC April 2026 Annual Parish Meeting 
 

TBC  

Monday 4th May 2026 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 12th May 2026 
 

Annual Council Meeting 7.00pm  

 

  


